Winterbourne Earls Marriages 1559-1599

Year
1559
1560
1561
1561
1562
1563
1563
1563
1563
1566
1568
1569
1571
1571
1572
1572
1572
1572
1573
1574
1574
1575
1575
1575
1577
1577
1578
1579
1580
1580
1582
1582
1583
1583
1584
1584
1585

Jan Oliver October 2013

Date
29-Sep
14-May
16-Oct
03-Feb
23-Apr
19-Nov
22-Jan
05-Dec
05-May
14-Nov
19-Jun
24-Nov
29-Oct
31-Jan
17-Jul
30-Jun
17-Jan
30-Jan
06-Nov
27-Jan
12-May
25-Nov
05-May
23-Jan
19-Jun
01-Nov
19-Jan
29-Nov
26-Nov
20-Nov
23-Jan
23-Jan
13-Jan
06-Nov
07-Dec
08-Feb
14-Jul

Groom Surname
Nicholas
Shervyll
Note
Trendall
Cane
Belt
Drake
Sharpe
Staple
Swyfte
Note
Norishe
Brownejohn
Swyfte
Prewett
Fortune
Foster
Maynard
Poole
Hunte
Lynton
Note
Raulings
Tynnam
Prewett
Stocker
Gallett
Newe
Collyns
Longe
Eatten
Lawrence
Addams
Byggs
Fludd
Prewett
Prewett

Groom Given Name
Edward
Richard
John
William
John
John
John
Thomas
Henry
Nicholas
Nicholas
John
Robert
Nicholas
John
Hugh
Thomas
Randolf
William
John
Edward
John
Roberte
Symon
Thomas
William
John
John
John
William
George
William
William
Thomas
Gerrard
John
William

Bride Surname
Dicar
Martyne
Rawlyn
Martyn
Croope
Rawlyn
Warner
Sanders
Paine
Prewett
Panner
Prewett
Pidman

Arthor
Bennett
Rawlyngs
Hoopgood
Martyne
Note
Prewett
Tarrant
Cloffe
Bacheler
Martyn
Symper
Sheare
Glover
Norrys
Favers
Tynnam
Dicar
Shervyll
Bougge

Bride Given Name
Anne
Mawde
Mawde
Dorothy
Jane
Hains
Elianor
Avice
Elizabeth
Jane
Anne
Maude
Agnes

Elizabeth
Johane
Elizabeth
Edyth
Johane
Elizabeth
Edith
Alice
Margaret
Elizabeth
Mawde
Cicely
Agnes
Mary
Mawde
Chrispian
Mawde
Elianor
Margery
Edith

Notes
Groom Mr

Bride's name not given
Bride's name not given
Bride's name not given
Bride's name not given

Groom Mr



Winterbourne Earls Marriages 1559-1599

Year Date
1586  23-Jun
1587  18-Sep
1587  03-May
1587  27-Jul
1587  26-Nov
1588  23-Jun
1592  22-Jun
1592

1594  10-Oct
1594  24-Nov
1594  08-Jul
1595  26-Jan
1595  30-Jun
1596  22-May
1596  25-Nov

Jan Oliver October 2013

Groom Surname
Fryth
Martyn
Phillips
Prewett
Swyfte
Fortune
Cane
Hayter
Chanler
Martyn jnr
Smyth
Arnold
Mathewe
Lester
Rawkynes

Groom Given Name
Thomas
Roberte
John
Gilbert
John
Hugh
Roger
Thomas
Edmonde
Roger
John
Andrew
John
John
Anthony

Bride Surname
Note
Stevens
Rooke
Small
Martyn
Phillips
Hammon
Loote
Furfill
Hayter
Cane
Note
Martyn
Tynnam
Hayter

Bride Given Name
Edyth
Alice
Agnes
Johane
Johane
Marryann
Anne
Mawde
Johane
Alice
Mawde
Dorothy
Jane
Elizabeth
Anne

Notes

Date not given



